Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17005738 001 Seite 2 von 54
Page 2 of 54
TEST SUMMARY
5.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

Table 2: Rating of EUT
Kind of Equipment: Retail Temple Transducer Bluetooth headset
Type Designation: HG40SAN-TBT
FCC ID OQBHG40SAN-TBT
Table 3: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequency band 2402 – 2480 MHz
Channel separation 1MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -5ºC to +50ºC
Operation Voltage DC 3.7V via re-chargeable Li-ion battery
Modulation  Frequency Hopping Spread Spectrum
Antenna Type Internal Antenna, Non-User Replaceable
Antenna Gain 2.0dB
RF Output Power  0.000566W (-2.47dBm)
External Ports DC Charging Port
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17005738 001 Seite 9 von 54
Page 9 of 54
Table 4: Rating of Technical Data of Adapter
Technical Specification  Value
AC/DC Adapter Model: KSCFB0600030W1US
Manufacturer: KuanTech (Shenzhen) Co., LTD.
Rating Input Voltage: AC 100V – 240V 50/60Hz
Rating Output Voltage: DC 6.0V
Rating Output Current 300mA
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. Charging
C. Standby
D. Receiving
E. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- Circuit Diagram - Instruction Manual
- PCB Layout - Rating Label
- Photo Document
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17005738 001 Seite 10 von 54
Page 10 of 54
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level. The
test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the
procedures in ANSI C63.4: 2003.
Test software is BlueSuite Version 1.22. This is a program that controls the on-chip built-in
self-test software for RF testing.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
None.
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in
the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No additional measures were
employed to achieve compliance.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17005738 001 Seite 11 von 54
Page 11 of 54
4.5 Test Setup Diagram